The results showed that the classification was not static. Thus, 

the risk level in the risk points could constantly change, 

mainly according to the vulnerability and receptivity aspects 

they showed at the time the assessments were performed. 

One hundred and forty-one (141) slaughterhouses were 

identified in 2015, 07 (seven) of them were classified as of 

high risk and 100 were classified as of medium risk. Although 

there has been reduction in the number of slaughterhouses 

classified as of high risk when 2015 was compared to the